Da/f La.

March 2, 2015

) S I U S
Ri«-\%[- SR

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS R B
Michael Constantino MAR 0 3 2015
Supervisor, Project Review Section apn TIE
Illinois Department of Public Health S e BOARD

Health Facilities and Services Review Board
525 West Jefferson Street, Second Floor
Springfield, Illinois 62761

Re: Notice of Project Completion and Final Realized Cost Report — Churchview
Dialysis (Proj. No. 12-088)

Dear Mr. Constantino:

On behalf of DaVita HealthCare Partners Inc. and Renal Treatment Centers - Illinois Inc.
d/b/a Churchview Dialysis (collectively, “DaVita” and the “Permit Holders”), I am writing to
submit the notice of project completion and final realized project cost report for Project No. 12-
088. On February 5, 2013, the Illinois Health Facilities and Services Review Board (“State
Board”) approved the Permit Holders’ application to discontinue a 24-station in-center
hemodialysis facility located at 5970 Churchview Drive, Rockford, Illinois 61107 and to
establish a 24-station in-center hemodialysis facility located at 417 Ware Avenue, Rockford,
Illinois 61107 (the “Project”). The Project was obligated on February 5, 2013. The lease for the
building that houses the dialysis facility was executed on November 16, 2012, but was effective
upon permit approval. Relocation of Churchview Dialysis was completed on January 20, 2014
when the first dialysis patient was treated at the replacement facility.

For your review, DaVita submits the following information as its final realized cost
report for the relocation of Churchview Dialysis:

1. Final Realized Project Costs

| : * Churchview Dialysis

L Final Realized Project Costs; - .

\ - T ’ . Approved | Expended.
Modernization Construction Contracts* $1,545,904, $1,423,041
/Contingencies $216,427 $0
@chitectural /Engineering Fees $97,596 $88,955
Consulting and Other Fees $87,500 $164,631|
Movable or Other Equipment (not in construction

contracts) $737,849 $702,307
Fair Market Value of Lease Space and Equipment $1,443,687 $1,443,687
Other Costs to be Capitalized $0 $5,115




Michael Constantino
March 2, 2015 '
Page2

ESTIMATED TOTAL PROJECT COST | $4,128.963 $3,827.736

*The G702 does not include the Permit Holder’s purchased lighting package of $72,304.
-This amount was added to the Modermzatlon Constructlon Costs.

All of the costs reported in the Table above will be reported on the Med1care / Med1ca1d
cost reports.

2. Medicare and Medicaid Cost Reports and Certification of Compliance

Pursuant to 77 1ll. Admin. Code §1130.770, DaVita certifies the final realized costs are
the total costs required to complete the Project and no additional or associated .costs or capital
expendltures related to the Project will be submitted for reimbursement under Title XVIII or .
Title XIX. I further certify DaVita has complied with all of the terms of the permrt to date and
all 1nformat10n submitted in thls cost report for the fac111ty is true and correct

3. Flnal Am)llcatlon and Certification for Pavment

_ " Attached as Attachment A is the final Apphcatlon and Certlﬁcatlon for Payment (G702)
for the PI‘O]eCt '

If you have any questlons or need any addltlonal information related to the PI‘O]eCt please
feel free to contact T1m Tincknell at 312- 649 9289 or t1mothy t1ncknell@dav1ta com.

Sincerely, W
[, CATHY A PAVOLKO ~ Mary J. Anderson
A Y OFFICIAL SEAL Division Vice President
5 8 B Notary Public, State of lHlinois : S
& / My Commission Expires : . DaVita HealthCare Partners Inc.
S November 17,2018 | - SRR
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN
to before me this % day of

M 2015
/ZO'

My commission expires: [I-17-70/ L

Attachment
cc: Jim Burke



DAVITA - APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT: Cover Sheet

PAGE ONE OF THREE PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: . APPLICATION NO: s Distribution to:
DaVits, lut. Atin James Burke Choxch View Dialysis - Homd
306 Gizrx Street 417 Wuxe Ave. X Jowner
Downers Greve, IL. 60515 Rockferd, IL 61107
[_JarchrTecT
PERIOD TO: 0RAL/14 [X"JconNTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: Studio GC PERIOD FROM: NAI4 —
‘The Dubs Compary 123'W. Jackson Bive,, Suite 1290
1693 East Chicago St. Chicago, TL 60686 —
Bigin, 1L 60120
DVA PROJ NO: 1560
GC JOB NO: 13-2597
CONTRACT FOR: Facility Msintenanct CONTRACT DATE:  §14/13

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is mede fiyf prymers, a3 shown below, in connection with the Contracy,
Comtiusation Sheet is yttached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2. Net change by Change Orders

3. CONTRACT SUM TQ DATE (Lise 1 2 2)
4, TOTAL COMFLETED & STORED 7O

DATE: Cahuma G (TI Tab)

8. RETAINAGE:
s 000 %ef&nplaﬂ“b& s 0.00
(Oohmb+ﬁou11'ro)
b __000 % of $tored Muserint s 0.00
(Cohnl‘w'ﬂm)
Totg) Retainagy (Lines 5¢ + Shox

Tosl in Cokemnn 1 o TI Tab)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Lioe 4 Legs Line 5 Toml)
7. LESS PREVIQUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Live 6 from prior Certilicats)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

1.261.175.00

$9.562.00
1.350.737.00
1.350.737.00

v n

0.00
1.350.737.00

.U

¥V

(Line 3 les Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS. DEDUCTIONS |
Total changes spproved
in Qwner $89.562.00 $0.08
Totsl approved this Month 50.00 $0.00
TOTALS $39.562.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Ovder $$9.56200

. The undersigned Contractor cestifics thxt to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,

information and beficf the Work covered by this Application for Paymert has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor foc Work far which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
peyments rectived fsom the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: The Dubs —

CERTIFICATE FOR PA

In sccosdance with e Comract Docustents, based on on-site observations and the dats
comprising the spplication, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
Documents, and the Coatractor is entitied to0 payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

8/5/2014

68.465.00
(Aniach explenstion if esmeumt certified differs from the amount applied. Initict all figures om this
wu*mmumwnmm*mw
Authorized Represcatstive: DaVita, Inc.

By Dee:

This Certificate is mot negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is prysble only to the
Conteactor named heseim. Fasaance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
peciudice 0 aay rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

* Note- All ens iy blue requise spausl entry



‘0008 AT [obes= i {eeooooris 00'LEL'0SC'iS s 1 / 1) QMR
0008 001 0090398 STVA0L AALAVS 34X
o0 - %0001 { boSTeyizs | 0008 Toovs —lwmg T - SWIoL -
A7) N D e & ; ALY = T30 BT RO
00'cs 00’001 00'S11°8S 0008 00’5119 0008 00§18 12800,
0008 19600001 008L9TS 0008 00WITS 0008 00'8L9'TS 000
000% %0000t  [(00'99E'SIS) 0008 Joo9se'si | ooos {(0099€C'618) L1800
000§ 9500001 00°L29'91S 00'0$ 00'LZY9IS 0008 00229918 91800
007S j$400'00¢ 00CIV'LS 0008 00°E1Y'LS 0008 00'€19°LS $1900
0008 900001 00'919'98 0008 001998 oves 00V19'9S 1200
0008 500001 00°L0T8LS 0008 00'LOT RS 0008 00°40T2S €1200)
0005 4600°001 00'0ISTS 00'08 0008 oINS 00'PII'TS TIN00
0008 %00°001 00210'LS 0008 0008 0OTIOLS 00T10'LS 190D
0008 %0000l  J(oozesOLs) 0003 00'cs Lsonméa ﬁsogﬁ 0130
00'0s 9400001 00'065'L1$ 00'03 0008 0008518 00066°LIS 6400
0008 400°001 00'P6LS 0008 0008 009658 00'P6EVS 840D
0008 %00°001 00055 v1$ 00'08 000§ 00095 ¥i$ 00095'%IS 190D
0008 400001 00'399's8 0008 0008 00'899'sS 00'995°s$ 9400
0008 %00°001 0089 0008 0005 00RSTYS 0095798 SHOD)|
0008 9600001 00TUE'YS 0008 000S wTLEYS 00U6'YS 0D
o0'cs 9400001 00 uZ'ys 00'08 00’0 LY 004ZYS €400
000$ 6007001 00'65%'Z8 00’08 0008 006%'S 00'69%TS 00|
00°0S %00'001 00Zt6'3%S 00’08 000 00THE'8ES 00THE'SES 1#00
00'c$ %00°001 00'000°5€S o0os 0005 00000'SES 00'000'$€S RS 2000 ¥'91
000s 00'0S 0008 00Ts 000S ooas wIEkg ms| €91
0008 %00°001 000sZ(zis | 0008 0008 000ST LIS 0005T'LCIS rag] 191
0008 0008 0008 0008 0008 0008 Ruxhad 0ouoMosg 2edl €61
00’08 9400001 00000975 o0'cs oo'as 00'000'%CS 0000093 waths OY| TSI
000 9400001 00'SLSITIS 00’08 000 00'SL5 1218 00'5L6'1Z18 Goor) ety Fomqnld) T51
0008 %0000t 00000'YS 00’08 (000£6Y8) 000568 00'000't% ITMALTY RIRFOS XM | TS1
0008 94007001 0SS 0008 0008 [ 3 211 00SITYIlg voanqug put oy JVAH| 1°51
0008 %00°001 00005°ZS 00°08 000s 00005'28 00'005'TS smn ety (T
00'0$ %00'00L 00°000°9S oous 00°000'V$ 0008 00'000'95 wung| 't
000§ 4400001 000055 00'08 0008 000053 00'005$ Svossooy| 101
0008 900°001 00'0CT'6S 00’0 0008 000K6S 000TT6S SRINRD AUSQUIINOL] (VM| +'6
0008 %00700t 00'0€L1TS 00’05 0008 000EL'1CS 000£L°1TS Bunoo) 3 wumd] 6
0008 9600001 00¥ERTIS 0008 0008 [L975 00PERTIS 2005 €6
00'08 %00°001 0003CYS 00'cS 0008 000KVS 000328 sansedioes ol €6
000% %007001 00°005°01% 0008 007955 00'SELSS 00'005°01$ oxmmony IaycdAunons| €6
0008 %00°001 00'RLEVYS 0008 00'08 00RLYVIS COBLY'VYS Souoolyf £'6
0008 9001001 000510 0008 0008 0005108 00051028 sBugia)} T
00'0% %00001 00'000°0£ 18 ooas 0008 00'0000EIS 000000€1$ Bownrg pus (RmAiql 176
0008 [%00'001 00'000'SS 0008 0008 00'000'sS 00'000'S DUIMOE TS SOOQMOPUEIM | €8
0008 [%00001 00'vZ8'SS 00°08 00'08 00'15SS 00'vT5°SS oopoy| T8
00'08 %00°001 000S€'vS 0005 0008 0005ETS 0005E'¥ZS SmMpRH P taumig woog| 18
000 %0001 00'005'v$ 00'0$ jloosco's) 00'5ES'98 00005"+% Jousmor vogrnaod Jood| Ty,
0008 900001 00000°CLS 0008 0008 00'000°€LS 00°000°¢LS Knxuigey 3 Lauad) yeug| T
00'08 9300001 00°000'9% 00’08 0008 0000098 00'000'98 TI¢ 0oREIGIHOw poom| 19
00'0$ 600001 00°000'2$ 0008 0008 00000°CS 00'000°TS K| 1
0008 %00001 00'VSE' LTS 00’0 0008 009SELS 0'HSE LTS )| I'¢
0008 %00°001 000%%'LTS 0008 000§ 00'0S'LZS 00088°LY sumo| €1
00’0 %00°001 00°000'0¥S 00'0s 00000'cS 00'000°2ES 001000078 W0 PUT pERRAD| T'H
0008 %00°001 00°000'01$ 00°08 0000091 o0'as 00'00091$ upmoty Kaduruop] 11
00’0 %0000t 00°000'SS 0008 (007022"5$) 00O ElS i
l 0008 900001 00259'88S ¢ 1t
-
HONOL Q-9 OX
IONVIVE % Way
H D Fi 3 1T a | E) [ Y
0951 2ON 10310Yd AT
o/t WONd Qondad ~Kpdde Avo) Qmit 961 203 CSTUREIL FQELRA 2P RORMUDT) UO ] UWN[DY) 981
IOV OLAONIA o Koo yae0 20} Wnoam swns Wo7q SUOTEINGE U)
0TS BLVA NOLLVOIdAY TESTT Y ag peunAdp 20 %01 FOpPR q 03 300 a5 MOfIq GO SUCERI) B0
R ONNOUVON4gv

rryery=— (swewenosdw) eua ) sanje §o aNpayYds



Schedule of Values (MBBI)

PAGE 10F3 PAGES

APPLICATION NO: 8
Cast Categprics Bowa below are ot 10 be added 10, 07 devirted from . APPLICATION DATE:  8/52014
In tabuistions below. stae amount for each category PERIOD TO: 8/172014
Use Coloum 1 on Contracts where varisble retainage for ling items may apply. PERIOD FROM: 17112014
DaVita PROJECT NO: 1560
A B C D l E F G H 1
[TASK}  DESCNIPTION OF WORK [ RATEALS [ TOTAC™ e [ RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE mn—mm- PRESENTLY {G+C) TO FINISH (F VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED ARD STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) QIOTIN TODATE ®%°G)
DORE) (DAE+P)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2.200.00 $2.200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.200.00 100.00%) $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1.900.00 $1.900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,900.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$725.00 $725.00 $0.00 $0.00 $725.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
$9.215.00 215.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.215.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §0.00
$200,785.00 $200,785.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,785.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LIBBIWI'ALS $214.825.00 $214,825.00 $0.00 $0.00 $214,825.00 100.00% $0,00 $0.00
|




Schedule of Values (Life Safety)

APPLICATION NO: ;)

PAGE 20F 3 PAGES

Cost Categories hown bélow are ndt to be added to-or deviated from ... -~ - - . - APPLICATION DATE:  8/5/2014
In tabulations below, state amount for each category PERIOD TO:  8/1/2014
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD FROM: 1/172014
DaVita PROJECT NO: 1560
A B C D | E F G H 1
TEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G=+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED -6 RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE %*G)
DORE) (DA+E+F)
1.1 |General Requirements .00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.2 |Overhead and Profit $0.00 X . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
10.2 |Fire Extinguishers $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
15.3 |Fire Protection Piping $11.550.00 $11,550.00 $0.00 $11,550.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
16.2 |Fire Alarm System{4.07) $15,258.00 $15.258.00 $0.00 $15,258.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
16.4 |Generator $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LIFE SAFTEY TOTALS $26.808.00 $26,808.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26.808.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a com

pieted AIA Document D401 - Certification of Documents




